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Dear membet's t

Ftrut of all, I v.anb to r.elcome yoLr at, cur banquet
anrl thank everyone for mak!.ng tl"ris year sucll a sr-l.:r':r*r':fl,tl
year" $pecl.al ttranks to aIl coacltcs, manager::r'.itatl.r;t1-
cians anrl execut,lve mcrnbers t ho donated thelr ttmt., agarlrt tc
a$sure the success of our CIub, A *:peclal thank alsr: tu
iloffiit6 Cui.turel for g.i.ving uri agaln 0hls y*&r all enp.l.r:yee"
Speclal thanks, also to teresa an<l []illy for tal'iln5i suctt at''
aetl.ve part ttrls year" It is evtdent ihat v trhout the cc-
operatton of aIl of these pe<"rpler Club I;rontetiarc": t utrld trot
exlst"

I tr'ould llke to also note tire fine uork of Jimrny l'loure.
the Trlbune Sport Staff and to Epecia1l.y itotr I'cLter qrf itr('
Port Colborne lJerrs. l{e nn:st not forget our spor:sors b.tto
contrlbute so much t<l our Club.

f tr"oulrl tlke also to eongradulate all. olrr l ilnerrl B.L:rl

everyone who competed i.n the three sports thin r,tnt,er frit"
contrlbuting to the succeas of thelr League o At thls tlmEr
I voulrl Llke to rnentlon 3 teams that dlsplayerl sc ntteh
Ireart and sportmfinshtp eventlrough they faiied to tlrt' '.lll'r:v
r, ere l3adaley tn .A-League, Birdland in "hec'r-i.eague a:':d
iladav ey 1n Vol leybal l .

I rould like also to deferrd our dt'aft fiystem" We

kn** tlra t ttrere I s alv ays roon) for improvement lrtrt tf r e
].ock at tlre play*olfs 1n l"lre 4 Leag,ues tlrJ:, ye&r' till
f J rgt-pIa.ce tea.ms v,ere beaten" i:osit :.,rci'ies t elr L f,o Llt*:
l"intt and 3 of them needed an oxtra ganen Our tlral't air,is;
to equal l zc teams " I'hls year I s f lna1 resulte'r ileilm t,r"r

inrli.naf,e that our draft system ls $ervlng Jts :)urposirso

1'o conclude, I u'lsh on behalf of next yearir,i
executtve to v elcome you agaln for the cornlnfl ye*ir and
t,o tork to rnake our Ulutr an e!'en tretier orflanl.ratli:').

Flo Ul,outi"er
'['ast-l'reslclent

I:o5. L v.rruld ltke to thank Sue Cloutler, Laurette
dltrutLer* l,iarlette Dagerral.s ancl the various $ Lat t s t i -
clans for eontrtbutlng thelr time in preparlng tlrir: bocklet.

' On krehalll of all the CIub Frontenae memlrer, I r Lsh
to offer $ur sympathtes to the Doug l'ilnor FamtLy avld aLsu 1,o
i,i i: Stmrln.



Coaches are needed for next year" So f;rr, Ye

have persons rrho ha're lndleaterl that they mlEllrt coacll
dr.rring the 1979 - 1980. Interested perlton$ shoul'J .:all
Fr*:ci Grondln or Gaston Forest.

A- League ALL S'fAli

Iri rst Line :-t!:'!!-l'iilt
$OAiTF:NDFRi o".od.o.o€{6 Joe Lannan o'r..r..e .oe A1 I'lanue

i:f,i:Ellill: | "ooa'qoi'rooooG Rob Niecg. o...ooric..e., i'lC lrcl'iree

I oou6ho6necooe6. Frank tllrrless ,.oo6or. '-lm Welycltka

i.,o ltLti(i3 'ooio'oo6o,:.,,e.6 RandSr Kovacs .r.c.oor*o IiOb Vraynes

t-'E[i'j'!rtii ooqooGo.6q,'.r6o Al Lockhead .cirDo.o.r " Serge lfabtrt'ri
')i. lt/Ll{ijl oooooo6o4ooo.oo ttick Bilodgau oo.o.ooos Ttin Grar*'y'

hec " Leagt:e ALL S'IAH

Ftrst Line Ser:oncl LInt'

GCn l,'t'Fl'IDIrfi I

;.:'"I'rll(lr I

j,.o ld,ii;G

u INTEF:

R " 1{II.IG:

F'aul Conn

Itoss Brov. tt

Dave lleck
0harlie Torok

Iiark Feduck
Tony lrerrara

Caston Lacrolx
F'lo '.'.1outier.

Doul" iir;rve11e
[,<':un \,lt l:icrt
ltleharcl Snndtll !

J"t:, i"aerol.<

At thls tirne, f lould llke to thatrk all renttrers;

of" the exeeutives, eoaehes, managers team repPesgfita-
llve v.ho agaln this year donated mar:y hours to pi"crrote

t"lxe actlvltles of Club FronLenac: IIOULFY r IlOViLlI.l(; anu

iiol,L:iYI]ALL "

Cover d,,slgned by l.rariette Dagenats
l,Ilnner of the Glass Turkey Dran^: Al Zuhlkas irom Str. Catui:arines:



'::ill: i\.'

137?_- r.ejs
i;!'a cloutlgr- q 6 q n{ -....c o,rpresrr:ent.. "..o..",.['fed Grondi-rr
i''li[]ry iloacir. n ' e ..i... e. ",.v - prer i<Jents... o o o. nJce lJagy
I'om Lannano " n '. ' 6 .. {: 4 r .. ' -Treasi. rer. . . o....., "I'om Lannan
Hilph t":aperchlone,...ct.,..secretary..".:.r...,llnlp,: ulaperchion<:
Fred Grondln". o...c.. I a s.BaIl Ch.; i.rman ....;]Lll kyan
Andr6 Fio11ln. . c ... r -. "5lo-Pltch i- rai.rrnari ... . o" .Josle Lacharity
Teresa l,racDougall. .. . .,.Volleybal.l uhalrman o . r e.Sam.llagy
Bill l:acDougarI. . . . r . ,, . .Ilockey (:lt riprnan. . . c . . " .caston po.est
Andr6 RollLn' ' -. '... o o. oRor ring t):,aifman. e ... ".Louis Lacroix

li.o c k-e: I..-,r i;iS.E_!-i-yS,

1979 - r97e
]e7_e.. - 1eB.Q

.tJ].ll }4acDougall... .. e . . . ....uhaii.,rrtant r. o ... r r ..Gaston Forgst
Flc Cloutler'. r. G..... {....Treastirer:... r. o.....yvon l,ladeau
Te::esa liaeDougall. o. ...7 ....secrer.gpy. o . . c, r, o e.Lev, phinney
Yvon Nadeau " . . . . . . . . " " . Stattstl : ian 'tl\rr . o . . c c . Teresa l.iacllougall
st,eve IIo1mber5r........ *statistlc i an rrReco,r., o,. ltob pot,!et,

doacheE A. * Leasu?
ovide' Laurln o -..,... r... .. .c,I,i. $1;.-:ele.. .... .,,.ovifJe Laut.in
Jirn '['achari'ty. 

"..... r o. '....Husni,{f s... .. o.....Coach ltegcttlrt
Fred C;rondinc...,......o r...Baday :)y.. r....... ".Jlm parton
l3ob F',l)re"st......r....... t...I.'ruttdc,)h.,........ ".IJob lrorest ?.1 ?
lltl licPhge o ' ' ' r '......... ?. r ".llethrit... o. r. o... "lJilI liacDotrge.'l1
J'gv' Pttinney. . o . . . . . . . . c . r . .. .Targt,t., . . . . . . . . " .Ley. lrhlnney

Uoaches l1g1:. Lea&r'|e

ill-L1 Hyan" o. r c . ..... e.. r ..,.I{oelf I g.... .... o... Bitl kyar, ???
'dayne liadatof"e. o'.r... c..... Dukel s... r o..o.... Coach llee<lgd
John cormle:.' oG..ro.o.,,, p,c. catgring....,.... John cormler ???
t1 lkg Bertlr, e.. ..... .. r. . ! o. Badanr Ey,. ... .. ., .. " coach lieedgrt
Scot c I'ielrrille ,...,..6.... " Birdland r. o e. $cott l,ielvllle
Ja\/e Bgck.. r c, !.3 e.o........ George l;la6g. s. o o.. i. Coach l{egdgd
Bc'i: Forerlt .,,'6 roo, r.... r,n. Deslaurier-.6 o ci o ",, " Bt)b Forest

1tii78 - 1.979

!,ayne ilc,me r:v j. 1 I e .,.. iticDougal 1...., * r, o. Coacit i{eecierj



i:gisr-ss.:

::h,itdovn o.o!.e
I c^rly reeovered
tllrr.rre of drav:
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:[, "kee tt
.':-t!-ei"

60{.),
585,
;rc5,
;11, l'r,
390,
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.]fi t
'7t

..,
VaJv

#
.$A? t9/t;

Splonsors ooo6o.uoo$ lOO0rOO oo.oo $ 1600rO0 ooooooa
l'layers' Fees ooo 8233r50 oo.oo 7352r20 ooo6ooo
Box Offtce oooeooo 796r53 coooo 1OBr50 o.o6ooo
I{.egistratlOn e. os r.o..o e..o.. c a. o oo o o.oc o o.6o o o.o 6 o

l'cnf]en FUnd o o . o . . o o . . . o 1o o c . . q . . . o . o . o o c o . e o r . o o s

ljl,rncls FOf feited c o o o . . . . . . o c . . . o o o . . .r o ' . . o o . c . . . o o

CC
7A
{-i l;
00
51
o0
fl(J
b(j
ut)
{.)o

50
:17

.1t

.D r-

15

3

o$6r15
149 ,0i)
605,5u
633, uO
a7$, ;(i
l06 ?0u
3gc,5;
513 , 68
14(),0()
218,9(t
113re4
334,73

60, O0
46r97

t li7, 5{l
l t;l ,3?

23 , 1t;
35, ii0

175 o u(;
1i,95

31 ,:)i
1Brt6
51r36
\r4 r16

L77 ,1,2
tr1,78

1 50. OO
-#$21 B25r90

;;; ',;';; i; ' '
Borllng .o.
Vol leybaI I

r;eellangOUS o o.e.. o. c r... o.. i G. o. r c o o... o o. D o o oo o

TOTAL
!lxr:e!::Fs

iee ilme ooo6o""o.$ 4994r62 .e,.o $ 40gtr53 rooooo
!.'efi:Fees oo6oocr.o 22L4rOO ..... 1944rOO oooooo
I'lme Keeper oo6o.o 28tr50 oo.o. 324rOO .ooooo
l +mb(}rshlp to Club oo cooooo'.c... o 6e.. o o o. o. o.o o t
L: n j fOffna'i e o o . r . e o . . . o o o . o . . e . . r e . c . o o . c o . . c o e . o . o

Fl:es lteturned G o....... r o r. o... o.. G o o o o o c i. r o. o.e.
Ijor'at, lon to ?gnDen fr:nd ......ooo..oooa..oo..ecoo
!;ockey Stlcks . . o o. o . . r o e o . . . c . i . o . . o . c 6 o , . . . o . o o

i'"U " Sailors o o . . o . . . . . . r . o r . . G 6 o . . . .. r . o . o . o o . o o

i ubliCtty e.. r o o 6 oo ?.. o. o.. o e, o c r. o a o c.. o c c c o o. c c

I-iavies $tationery r.. o.....o. o o 'e o o... o r c o o o cc c e .
tlla:;s TtUfkey Drav .c o o...... '.. oo o.. o o.o...o o o6 o e

llonatlons oo o oao a € o oe oo a o a 0 a r a ! c a ao c a a ooc o o ae c 6o

i'.{j o },Umbef o .. o. o o o c . . . o ! . . r c r . . . . o o c . r . e o o c . o e .
l"ih::V dOV.n a a o o c o o o... o. r. r o. c . o o o. .. . o e o o o. o . . r o r c

Trollhle"'s Samples, ItIateS ... o. r.i.. o o o o o o. o.. o e oo
$i'flee ExpenSes .. o.... o o... o. o. r c... o. o o. o. i c oc o

Saracino Danee oo.o o.. o... o. o. o..... !.. o o e ' e o. o e o

'itref t o 6 o o o o o . . i . . . a a o . . a. . . . . . . . o o D . . o o . o o o . o . o o

liisee]. l"aneOUS . o. o.... r... o r r. o o. o.. c o o.6 o i.. c o o o

iiroeef igs 6 o . . . . . . o o . . . o . . c . . e . r. . c . o o o . o c . o . o o 6 e

iirLgf CaSe o c . c . . . o o o . o . o . . o r . . o o . . . c o o o . . o . c o o o o

Wi+ter ilOttleS o...r. r o.. o.i.... r o.....ao o oo.. o o oo
i'Ucks o a o . e o r a 9 e a . a a a o a a . a a o . a o . a . . . e . o . o . . o . o . o !

Iiafla! ey: I'i t,seellaneous c.. o o i o.. o... o... ! o o. r o. o

l',tseellaneous s. i.. n.... r.. o !o o. o. o. o. r r.... c oc o o

I-]r:pcistt on l{alL - tgBO o.o....r..o..o.t.r.o...cco
TOTAL

a a a a a c o a oc a a a a a tc o a9 !o o

ot o oa a o a o 6 0 0 0 0 a o oo a cc c o

a oo a a o o r a a c o t t o o a aoa o o o

$e
4

3

1

total Revenues eoooo.oooc...oooooa $22 99412?
ilalance at Sept 1, 91978 oc o..o c o. - 457 r72.

$23 451,99
"fotal Expenses .o..n.o.o r o. o. o ooo c -.2U]25r99rorAL S.-!=-*.8-gg

r-.i.r-rtr Frontenac v.111 be able to pay off lts finat payment totards
its donatlon to the^clty. Balance due $1250rOO.

'l'rcphies: see end of booklet

Due uo tncrease cost next year, playerrs fee per game vlll be $3rOO"
l"Jc rire plannLng agaln for next year to donate a hockey stlck to
1: i.'r'.,'i'ns st;inlng ea11y.

S1 i't



TITOPI{Y VII,JNE}tS

r,,s3culi ,crrli,iPs,

{j,l,r. Steele

i), IJast-ien
D " Inie lvl l le
D, lllanchard
An Lockhead
F'n l,ii rrl.ees
fl. Perrossotti
iJ. l,auri n
I)" I.ilnor
H " Kovacs
?, TayIor
L,6usLon
J o |,levllle
B " t'ratts
,1 ., I'iortensen
W. Somerville
J " f-lcucte
O. Laurin Coach
C. l,/eaver tigr.
tr{oel p1e rnsurance

G. y/intIe
C o t1,:i(nlght(;" Audit
tl" Cs:ok
I'i. Ilap.u
-l "(" " Lacrolx
I i n Fed.r.lck
D " t!i lron
B " Crindido
il ., Pague!: te
V o Uhevaller
f..','r,pp1.ga
,r'l " ,iralram
i-n Giegnorr
:i. Ryan Coach

\i-Si gns

Bourass:r Captaln
I.laeDougal I
Irai;bro
Inravlglla
Lacha4.l ty
lialr.
Piiot
B I lr s;on

A- Leauae

'rHec'r-LgaIzue
%"*---

Vol-le.rball

PL^y:grq'_crJ^rif $

Ilusnik I s Grocery

Kn F1lson
B. Grand
Ko Grand
J " IlacDonald
B " l{alnes
I',1 " StrOud
I,J. Tu eety
J " I,rovencal
J " pupo
Eo Frledletn
K " Irll zstal
Do Leavere
l,io AmelI
R " Brov,n
J " l{agy
C. BucilIl
J, Lacharlty Coach

P.Co Caterlng

G. Lacrolx
H, Brot n
G" G'il.beauIL
Ito uassette
I,'o Cloutier
ll" SandeILi
F. Plouffe
H. Grant
R o ltusse ll
Fo Grondin
D. Grondln
11. ?ykoIi.z
G, Davls
l'1" Page
E o Ii1 11ar"
J. Oormier Coach

Slmmons Aut,c Body

S " IJagy Cap t,ain
S" Crapo
S " Ilyde
I,i, Levin6lston
L. Kennedy
S, i./agner
i, " Grant
Ln $imon
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1-9?_B-79 STATISTIcS STANDITiGS
%

C,Jtl . Steelg oo..r.o..
Husn1k

iladav. ey
iiurdoch
I.ie thot
Target

toaraaaaaots.a

aaaaaaaraaaaa

ara.rtaraa.aaa

gl1

35

35
CE

35

35

35

!
6

11

L5

1B

19

23

v
24

L7

L7

13

L?

9

I
5

7

4

4

4

3

I
183

L19

129

118

97

93

A

11.3

B7

ltz
726

127

L79

i-l'.s

53

4L
.r.t

30

2B

2L

ilIi,

554

s30
543

330

543

475

fn zl0 games playeri thls year there v as
as to compare to last year T4! goals.

Tiris year penalty minutes is up 3,12s
year 21932 minutes" !/hlch is an average of
garne 

"

744 goals scorecl

mtnutes to last
15.1 rnlnutes per

gO A LTli ND_Elr S__ H f, (.: ( r lr I )

Kevin
0 tt:e r.

Iiusn ik

Ftlson

GA

63

24
g7

t72.
L72

109

113

105

-er
126

AV.G.

2.33
3. O0

2.48

3"30
?_.og

3.22

c.1L

'l:oP
3 .60

TotaI

Joe Lannan
Radav ey I'otal

Da.,'e Bastien
Other
C,l1 . Tcta1 re ...,

Alaln Flante
Other aaia t a.cooa

liurdoctr Total o......q

a.raaraoa

araaaraGaa

aaaatara

ai 0aaara a

s_o

t
I
1

_!

1

3

I
3

2

g
2

gB

27

"e
35

gg

35

33

;

32

9_

35



scoRl.Ilcl. srArIsrlc.s (sgn ',-t )

13 23

L6 23

1'o \taelychka ,.....o
'}c. ,Iarga !coc6.....
Go l.iortensgn .on...
ii,o Grand .o.o......
J. Souele .s.r.o..p
C, Bagu or..o..e...
i.:. titchard .,.....!
.ln Kadv.'ell .. oc.,..o
J, Tamas roao.oer..
il . S€gutn co....c.o
Ao l)grrella ao,....
.4, E6langer e..o.o,
..lce Crumh .oo6o,e e.
F. ilrand r.Br.o'...
iJ. iler.:k . q r. o.. o. o o

Ii" Ireduck .,....?.3
il- iial'Oy ..{.oo...
l. Latrrln e ..o.'...
H. ]Jrtotn oo6.o".!.
t) irlnl-lni) r {.aL vP o t o 6 o . 6 Q . o

D" iteeves r..ooa...
D. Desclramps .....r
P. iiuston .o.o.o.cc

I'. Ulri.rokoff . o.. ..
E" Larrpman .e..r.r.
T. Catt .. o...... o.

Ll . Itucllll oGro.o.r
Lo i]uston oocoo6cor

D" Ferr sotti . o o. o

Ro Stringer 6.o..cc
\'{" Tv'eety .o.'.+...
D" Cravellg e€6Go.c

i.." :,i lztsal .L)oc.€.,

I;" SLroud oo..so6.o

Gn il':i'1g 6e'q6d.e.'

!'rie d1e lrr
I'tassotti
Cot6 o.r.c.s.ss

Sommervtlle . r.
Knott .o.e6*'se

Fage ....oe...o

Dickig .ea.$ece

IriacDougal l
NleCe ..e.6co.'

Cral.ford .'r..6
Charrette c o. e.

lJIas10I1
Nadeau n-ooo€ocD

Courage ce6e...

Robltalll"e ,.co

Bagchlgr o..!..

Bourassa oro.o

.A.rntstrong .oor
Stfoud . !. r. o..
blelvil. le o. o.. r

PenelLl .i.e.oc
Amell ro'crr.r.
RlVando....eo,
Provgnc aI .. e '
Portgr....o.i.
IIaef, rc!e ..o...
Lannan q'.....'

bBeck.o...oc'e
t{OUde noo.c...e

Whlte o6o.c4c.c

Stuarf.6...o..r
FilsOn$oo6.o...

ltassey.$soo!..

Bilodeau o G.. o.

\r

2

5

5

45
36
27
27
18
53
25
{+ (-

15
o6
23
23
L4
31
22
,ta
IJ

t3
1?

21,
2t
?1
T2
L2
o3
20
02
1o
o1
CI1
o1
o1-

F

F.

\J

1;
7

3

10

5

10
g

4

11

I
t3

7

5

4

4

B

4

7

6

5

4

6

5

4

3

6

4

4

3

4

3

3

3

3

j

20

L2

tb
10

11

16

I
't1

5

10

12

13

L2

7

1L

7

B

I
10

7

B

I
10

6

I
I
I
7

B

B

I
5

7

,n

22

2L

20

20

20

t9
19

1_B

1"7

L7

77

16

L5

L5

L4

14

L4

L4

13

IJ

13

1"3

12

t2
L2

t2
TL

11

t- 1.

1"1

1_i

10

;
I

87

65

I
7L

6

5B

6

3

15

25

5B

32

133

6

L5

1_5

50

24

33

5L

2t
I

45

6

12

75
'61

49

3

6

26

39

6

H,.

W.

li,
B.
c

D

mL.

F,
R"
?rt

Y.

Pin

I.
J.,

A.
J.
D.

D.

Llo

14.

PN

J.
K.
J.
J.
Bo

Y"

DU

D.

K"

B.

J.

8io
49
49

TB

9

15

'i9

39

6.Cr

E

6

48

t2
t2
29

a

L2
1{LL

:r ti

93
96
I 15

968
933
922
74?
66
648
6

B

5

4

4

4

,4

4

\J

J

3
.)
J

.J

3 i?
rt

e ,,\)

1 1;
rC

r.3
13
13
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GOALTEIIDEHS' H}:COIiD (con I t)
,!f\ /r ALrl \r.l I

Yvon lJoude ... r.....o.
Other ..r...o...
I'iethot 'l'otal a .. . r. . ..

Louis Lacrolx c,. r.. '.
Other ..'.'... t......'
Target Total o... o. '. i

25

.1-q

35

25

10

35

97

30

727

123

e-9.

1,7s

sq

o

q
0

Ayq.

3.BB
3.OO

3.62

4.92
p.6q
5.11

1

q
1

Pete Leavere
Rary Beck
Ed l4cPhee

G " I.lortensen
ts, \,Ja.ines

Larry Ruston

PF}Il\LTY-LEADERS

"l{usttik'r
ItBadal'. eyrl
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{ll*gJ<.hgag r^'ins the scorlng tltle for the F'OURTI{ tratght
year" rtrs Llle sccond year in a rov, that a lJusnik goaltender
r,,ins the best goals against average. The avarcl tas kept in the
fam1l1,r sinee Kelly Filson v:on 1t last year"

::^::.LlFAcuL eLAYgFrs

Serles rrAtt

gelte-_t 9amg ? GaTe , t Ganle. 4

C.l\l . Steele o6o6.o.c 3 3 L

Ilusnlk .. o. e 0..6.6.. 1 5 L

Hur;rrik v,lns the 4pt" serles 5 pts. bo 3

Serles rrBtr

Game 1 Game ?

i3adav,ey nooc6" 6

I,iurdoch.o?oo. O

Badal.ey v.'lns the 4pt" series 4 pts. to O
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Sgfng___l QAfne ? Game 3 Garne 4 Garne S Game 6
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Ea<ir:uey oocra:...,, 5 5 Z A Z 4

2

E

3

1

Husn{k -ylns ti're 6 pt ser"i.es ? pts, to 5



I'[usntk art: the rrArr League playoff ehamps.
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H}:CHEATIOI{NL L]iAGi.Ifl
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SU0itIitG STA?IST-i(;S ( con't )
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J.'fhornpson ....... 2

Fl . Knobel ......... ?

K. I.clen r.rr. "..... 7
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'l'. *-inger ......... 5
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A. Chrlstian .,....2
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SUOHIIIG STATISTLCS ( con' t )

Plli NAIUEIgAtlE g a PJ'q.
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